07/09/2012	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Parent and Trademark Office
COR. 103646	
) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marconi Gambogi Alvarenga	Name: UNIAO INDUSTRIAL DE BORRACHA S/A
1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) July 10, 1993	Street Address: Praca do tra balhador, No. 55
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cidade Industrial Contagem-MG
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Çountry: Brazil Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of recorded correct SU pr X Other correction of recorded corrections	7 825, 109 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): $27/815$ Th A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh	 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address:	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612 Phone Number: 949-955-1920	 bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612 Phone Number: 949-955-1920 Fax Number: 949-955-1921	 bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612 Phone Number: 949-955-1920	 bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612 Phone Number: 949-955-1920 Fax Number: 949-955-1921 Email Address: dcavanagh@koslaw.com	 bis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No. (s) 07/825,019 Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Cavanagh Internal Address: Street Address: 18200 Von Karman Ave., Suite 725 City: Irvine State: CA Phone Number: 949-955-1920 Fax Number: 949-955-1921 Email Address: dcavanagh@koslaw.com	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 028553 FRAME: 0322

J.	40-581 5
(-43)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office
33 the portorable emmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Plasse record thy attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Nanta of Jona ving garty(ies):	2, Name and address of receiving party(les):
MARCON GAMPOEI ALVARENGA	Name: Uniao Industrial de Borracha B/A UNISA
and a strength of the strength	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Praca do tra balliador
[x] Assignment/9 [] Merger	No. 55
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: <u>Cidade Industrial Contacem-MG</u> State: <u>Brazil</u> Zip:
Execution Date: July 10, 1993	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? [] Yee [x] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution data and the second dat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE A FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSE
Serial No. 07/ 825,109	TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARK: WASHINGTON OC 2021 OF A COMMISSION OC 2021 OF A COMMISSION OF PATENTS & TRADEMARK: WASHINGTON OC 2021 OF A COMMISSION OF PATENTS & TRADEMARK:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Internal Address: <u>S. Peter Ludwio</u>	7/ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	[x] Enclosed
	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8 Deposit account number:
	<u>04-0100</u>
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	EE THES SPACE 3
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 91711921 October 20, 1993 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

·





ASSICHENT

I, Marconi Gambogi Alvarenga, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Jornalista Jair Silva nº 168/301 Anchieta, Belo Hor<u>i</u> zonte-MG, Brazil (hereinafter called "assignor") in consi-' deration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by União Industrial de Borracha S/A UNISA, a corporation organizad under the laws of Brazil, located at Praça do tr<u>a</u> balhador, nº 55-Cidade Industrial Contagem-MG, Brazil (he-' reinafter called the "Assignee", do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent appl<u>i</u> cation(s):

> U.S. Serial Nº. 07/825,019 Filed: January 24, 1992 For: Grooyed Envelope for Recapping or retreading Tires

invented by me and described in the application for United ' States letters patent therefor, and all United States Letters patent whick may be granted therefor, and all divisions, rei

UNIÃO INDUSTRIAL DE BORRACHA S/A - UNISA

MATRIZ: PRAÇA DO TRABALHADOR, Nº 55 - CIDADE INDUSTRIAL - CONTAGEM - MG - CEP: 32210 - 240 FAX:(031)335-6282 FONE: (031) 329-8000 - TELEX: 312397 - BRASIL FILIAIS: PR/BC: (041)376-2828 RS: (051)343-8077 SP: (011) 824-0286 NE: (081) 471-1855 GO/DF: (062) 207-1100



HE CORDED

OCT 22 93

MELL 132 FRAME 8 1

ssues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said letters patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be ' granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sa le had not been made;

And **Assignor** hereby agress to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful , and proper in the prosecution of said above-named applica-' tion or in the preparation and prosecution of any continu-' ing, continuation -in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reisssue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title there to in said **Assignee**;

And the said Assignor hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of patents and trademarks to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the for going is true and correct. Λa

Date: 07/10/93

Marconi Gambogi Alvarenga (Inventor)

UNIÃO INDUSTRIAL DE BORRACHA S/A -- UNISA MATRIZ: PRAÇA DO TRABALHADOR, Nº 55 - CIDADE INDÚSTRIAL - CONTAGEM - MG - CEP: 32210 - 240 FAX:(031)333-6292 FONE: (031) 329-8000 - TELEX: 312397 - BRASIL FILIAIS: PR/BC: (041)376-2828 RB: (051)343-8077 SP: (011) 824-9295 NB: (081) 471-1855 GO/DF: (062) 207-1100

> PATENT REEL: 028553 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 07/09/2012